CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE

CITY OF NEW ORLEANS

LATOYA CANTRELL GILBERT A. MONTANO
MAYOR CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

CIRCULAR MEMORANDUM No. 25-03 March 26, 2025
TO: All Departments, Boards, Agencies, and Commissions
FROM: Gilbert A. Montafio, Chief Administrative Ofﬁcerw/

SUBJECT: 2026 - 2030 CAPITAL BUDGET TIMETABLE

1. PURPOSE

This memorandum establishes the timetable for developing the 2026 Capital Budget and
Five-Year Program 2026 - 2030.

Click here for direct link to Teams mtg

2. PROCEDURES

April 157 11:00 am ~|Virtual Meeting via Microsoft Team#- Departmental
Orientation. Attendance is required of departmental personnel responsible
for the preparation of capital budget requests. Budget request forms and
instructional material will be distributed.

April 3 — 11'" Questica Training for Departments/Agencies

April 14" - City Project Managers meet with department personnel to assist, as needed,
Apri] 25" with the preparation of their requests.

May 2" Deadline for Directors to promote completed forms in Questica.
May 5% — Capital Projects promotes Department requests to City Planning.
May 6" City Planning prepares for public hearings.

May 9

May 12" - City Planning Commission to hold public hearings with requesting

May 23" agencies.

May 30" CAO submits Capital Projects revenue estimates to the City Planning
Commission.

July 18" Draft Capital Improvement Plan completed and discussed with project
team.
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July 22m City Planning Commission Special Projects Committee meeting to discuss
y y g p g
preliminary recommendations with staff.

Aug. 5" Completed report released to the public.

Aug. 12" City Planning Commission Public Hearing for adoption of 2026-2030
Capital Improvement Plan.

Aug. 29" City Planning Commission to submit recommended Five-Year Capital
Program to Mayor.

Aug. 29" - Mayor’s Five-Year Capital Program and 2026 Capital Budget submitted to
Sept. 15t City Council.

3. FIVE-YEAR CAPITAL PROGRAM

The Capital Budget preparation cycle has been arranged to allow everyone adequate time
to analyze both their immediate and long-term capital needs. Budget requests should
reflect each department’s capital needs for the next five years. The Administrative Office
will again conduct internal hearings to ensure that all departmental requests are
comprehensive and fully documented.

4. EXPIRATION DATE

This circular memorandum expires December 31, 2025.

S. INQUIRIES

Any inquiries concerning this memorandum should be directed to Jerry D. Harris of the
Capital Projects Administration, at (504) 658-8681, Kyle Homan, Capital Budget Director
at (504) 658-8677 or Larry Massey of the City Planning Commission, at (504) 658-7027.

Open the PDF attachment in Outlook to add the invite to Outlook calendar
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BEGIN:VCALENDAR

PRODID:-//Microsoft Corporation//Outlook 16.0 MIMEDIR//EN

VERSION:2.0
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X-MS-OLK-FORCEINSPECTOROPEN:TRUE

BEGIN:VTIMEZONE

TZID:Central Standard Time

BEGIN:STANDARD

DTSTART:16011104T020000

RRULE:FREQ=YEARLY;BYDAY=1SU;BYMONTH=11

TZOFFSETFROM:-0500

TZOFFSETTO:-0600

END:STANDARD

BEGIN:DAYLIGHT
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END:VTIMEZONE

BEGIN:VEVENT

ATTENDEE;CN="Rachelle Jones";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:Rachelle.Jones@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Vincent A. Smith";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:viasmith@nola.gov
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	in-lupin@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Anne E Kirkpatrick";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:Anne.Kirkpatrick@nola.go
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ATTENDEE;CN="Anthony T Davis";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:Anthony.Davis@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Ariane Robinson";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:acgill@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Asya M Howlette";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:Asya.Howlette@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Austin Feldbaum";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:afeldbaum@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Brandye A. DeLarge";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:badelarge@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Brenda M. Breaux";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:bbreaux@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Brian Boyle";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:Brian.Boyle@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Brian C. Lapeyrolerie";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:bclapeyrolerie@nola.g

	ov

ATTENDEE;CN="Bryan Whited";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:Bryan.Whited@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Bryan D. Block";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:bdblock@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Claudia Riegel";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:criegel@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Clinton R Hathaway";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:Clinton.Hathaway@nola.go

	v

ATTENDEE;CN="Collin M. Arnold";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:cmarnold@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Courtney A. Stuckwisch Wong";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:castuckwisch@no

	la.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Cynthia M. Connick";RSVP=FALSE:invalid:nomail

ATTENDEE;CN="D. Lance Cardwell";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:dlcardwell@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Dichelle L. Williams";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:dlwilliams@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Dwight L. Mckenna";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:Dwight.Mckenna@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN=EPainton;RSVP=FALSE:mailto:EPainton@nolalibrary.org

ATTENDEE;CN="Freda G. Richardson";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:fgrichardson@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Jeffrey E. Schwartz";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:jeschwartz@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Jennifer L. Avegno M.D.";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:Jennifer.Avegno@nol

	a.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="John D. Thomas";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:JThomas@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Joseph  W. Threat Sr";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:jwthreatsr@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN=karlf@opcdla.gov;RSVP=FALSE:mailto:karlf@opcdla.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Kevin Dolliole";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:kevind@flymsy.com

ATTENDEE;CN="Kim T. DeLarge, Jr.";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:ktdelargejr@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Kimberly W. LaGrue";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:kwlagrue@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Kyle D. Homan";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:kdhoman@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="LaNitrah B. Hasan";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:lbhasan@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Larry Barabino";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:Larry.Barabino@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Leslie T. Alley";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:LTAlley@frenchmarket.org

ATTENDEE;CN="Lisa D. Alexis";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:lisa.alexis@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Mary Kincaid";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:mkincaid@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Matt R. Torri";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:mrtorri@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Meg  Marino";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:Meg.Marino@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Michael E. Karam";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:mekaram@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Nathaniel E Fields";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:Nathaniel.Fields@nola.go

	v

ATTENDEE;CN="Ray J. Bolling";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:rjbolling@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Robert D. Rivers";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:rdrivers@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Romy S. Samuel";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:rssamuel@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Ross J. Bourgeois";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:ross@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Shannon A. Oldfield-Blanks";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:Shannon.Oldfield

	-Blanks@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Shelbi M. Flynn";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:smflynn@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Shelita White";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:sStewart@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Stephanie M. Landry";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:stmlandry@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Sunae S. Villavaso";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:Sunae.Villavaso@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Tammie T. Jackson";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:ttjackson@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Thomas A Mulligan";RSVP=FALSE:invalid:nomail

ATTENDEE;CN="Tiffany Crawford";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:Tiffany.Crawford@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Howard E. Nobles";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:henobles@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="M. Tyler  Russell";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:mrussell@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Tyra J. Brown";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:ttjohnson@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Bill T. Salmeron";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:Bill.Salmeron@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Ronald G. Fiorello";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:rfiorello@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Jason W. Dufrene";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:jwdufrene@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Roman Nelson";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:rnelson@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Elbert R. Thomas, Jr";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:ethomas@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Katherine C Guidry";RSVP=FALSE:invalid:nomail

ATTENDEE;CN="Courtney M. Wilson";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:cmwilson@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Enrico J. Sterling";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:ejsterling@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Angel Dabon";RSVP=FALSE:invalid:nomail

ATTENDEE;CN="Derrick Martin Sr.";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:Derrick.Martin@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Casie Duplechain";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:cduplechain@nocp.org

ATTENDEE;CN=khemel@nocp.org;RSVP=FALSE:mailto:khemel@nocp.org

ATTENDEE;CN="Chris Maitre";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:cmaitre@nocp.org
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	rg

ATTENDEE;CN=sprevost@nolalibrary.org;RSVP=FALSE:mailto:sprevost@nolalibrary

	.org

ATTENDEE;CN=reedc@opso.us;RSVP=FALSE:mailto:reedc@opso.us

ATTENDEE;CN=schrothk@opso.us;RSVP=FALSE:mailto:schrothk@opso.us

ATTENDEE;CN=lconkerton@AudubonInstitute.org;RSVP=FALSE:mailto:lconkerton@Au

	dubonInstitute.org

ATTENDEE;CN="Rochelle Juelich";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:Rochelle.Juelich@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Gabriel Bordenave";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:gabebordenave@gmail.com

ATTENDEE;CN="Lee J Reisman";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:Lee.Reisman@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Wayne H. Bloom";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:whbloom@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN=TMiles@nolalibrary.org;RSVP=FALSE:mailto:TMiles@nolalibrary.org

ATTENDEE;CN="Tamyka K Miles";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:Tamyka.Miles@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Louise S. Gray";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:lsgray@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="ITI Leadership";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:itileadership@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Chaz M. Mackel";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:cmmackel@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Lynette  Meyers";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:Lynette.Meyers@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Bryon Cornelison";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:bscornelison@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Hailey D. Bowen";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:hdbowen@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Rebecca I. Grubbs";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:riverson@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Darren P. Lombard";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:dlombard@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Paul M. Harang";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:Paul.Harang@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Justyn A. Hawkins";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:jahawkins@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Edgar  Alexis";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:Edgar.Alexis@nola.gov
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	.gov
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	et.org

ATTENDEE;CN="Micah Ince";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:mince@orleansda.com

ATTENDEE;CN="Larry W. Massey Jr.";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:lwmassey@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Laura B. Bryan";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:Lbbryan@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Jerry D. Harris";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:jeharris@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Rayshad H. Brown";ROLE=OPT-PARTICIPANT;RSVP=FALSE:mailto:Raysh

	ad.Brown@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Ariane J. Patton";ROLE=OPT-PARTICIPANT;RSVP=FALSE:mailto:ajpat

	ton@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Charlayne Y Dorsey";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:Charlayne.Dorsey@nola.go
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ATTENDEE;CN="Frederick P Delahoussaye";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:Frederick.Delahous

	saye@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Sheila T Ogden";ROLE=OPT-PARTICIPANT;RSVP=FALSE:mailto:Sheila.

	Ogden@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Sharon-Franklin V Brown";ROLE=OPT-PARTICIPANT;RSVP=FALSE:mailt

	o:Sharon-Franklin.Brown@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Ashley Frank";ROLE=OPT-PARTICIPANT;RSVP=FALSE:mailto:afrank@no

	la.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Gina O. Gatewood-Lucas";ROLE=OPT-PARTICIPANT;RSVP=FALSE:mailto

	:gogatewood-lucas@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="David M. Munson";ROLE=OPT-PARTICIPANT;RSVP=FALSE:mailto:dmmuns

	on@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Brenda A. LeBeau-Jones";ROLE=OPT-PARTICIPANT;RSVP=FALSE:mailto

	:balebeau@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Annie G McBride";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:Annie.McBride@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Ellen M. Waguespack";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:emwaguespack@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Michel N. Thompson";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:mnthompson@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Austin P. Wilty";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:apwilty@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Jonitha Davis";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:jbdavis@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Whitney Caballero";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:wcaballero@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Greg R. Nichols";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:grnichols@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Calvin J. Aguillard";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:cjaguillard@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Ashley M Spears";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:Ashley.Spears@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Lynette M. Doyle";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:lmdoyle2@nola.gov
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	a.Exantus@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Michel Thompson";ROLE=OPT-PARTICIPANT;RSVP=FALSE:mailto:MThomp

	son@nolalibrary.org

ATTENDEE;CN="Cassandra Robert";RSVP=FALSE:mailto:crobert@opcdla.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Kimberly A. Warren";ROLE=OPT-PARTICIPANT;RSVP=FALSE:mailto:kaw

	arren@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Kendra A Clark";ROLE=OPT-PARTICIPANT;RSVP=FALSE:mailto:Kendra.

	Clark@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Taylor R Williams";ROLE=OPT-PARTICIPANT;RSVP=FALSE:mailto:Tayl

	or.Williams@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Cedric L. Palmisano";ROLE=OPT-PARTICIPANT;RSVP=FALSE:mailto:cp

	almisano@nola.gov

ATTENDEE;CN="Rob Kazik";ROLE=OPT-PARTICIPANT;RSVP=FALSE:mailto:RKazik@crimi

	nalcourt.org
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	e=en-US> | Reset dial-in PIN<https://dialin.teams.microsoft.com/usp/pstnco
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	</p></div><div style="margin-bottom:4.5pt"><p class="MsoNormal"><span clas

	s="me-email-text-secondary"><span style="font-size:10.5pt\;font-family:&qu

	ot\;Segoe UI&quot\;\,sans-serif\;color:#616161">Meeting ID: </span></span>

	<span class="me-email-text"><span style="font-size:10.5pt\;font-family:&qu

	ot\;Segoe UI&quot\;\,sans-serif\;color:#242424">258 603 414 618</span></sp

	an><span style="font-family:&quot\;Segoe UI&quot\;\,sans-serif\;color:#242

	424"> <o:p></o:p></span></p></div><div style="margin-bottom:.25in"><p clas

	s="MsoNormal"><span class="me-email-text-secondary"><span style="font-size

	:10.5pt\;font-family:&quot\;Segoe UI&quot\;\,sans-serif\;color:#616161">Pa

	sscode: </span></span><span class="me-email-text"><span style="font-size:1

	0.5pt\;font-family:&quot\;Segoe UI&quot\;\,sans-serif\;color:#242424">DN2B

	D7JK</span></span><span style="font-family:&quot\;Segoe UI&quot\;\,sans-se

	rif\;color:#242424"> <o:p></o:p></span></p></div><div style="margin-bottom

	:.25in"><div class="MsoNormal" align="center" style="text-align:center"><s

	pan style="font-family:&quot\;Segoe UI&quot\;\,sans-serif\;color:#242424">

	<hr size="1" width="100%" align="center"></span></div></div><div><div styl

	e="margin-bottom:4.5pt"><p class="MsoNormal"><span class="me-email-text"><

	b><span style="font-family:&quot\;Segoe UI&quot\;\,sans-serif\;color:#2424

	24">Dial in by phone</span></b></span><span style="font-family:&quot\;Sego

	e UI&quot\;\,sans-serif\;color:#242424"> <o:p></o:p></span></p></div><div 

	style="margin-bottom:4.5pt"><p class="MsoNormal"><span style="font-family:

	&quot\;Segoe UI&quot\;\,sans-serif\;color:#242424"><a href="tel:+150435641

	10\,\,634421385"><span style="font-size:10.5pt\;color:#5B5FC7">+1 504-356-

	4110\,\,634421385#</span></a> </span><span class="me-email-text"><span sty

	le="font-size:10.5pt\;font-family:&quot\;Segoe UI&quot\;\,sans-serif\;colo

	r:#616161">United States\, New Orleans</span></span><span style="font-fami

	ly:&quot\;Segoe UI&quot\;\,sans-serif\;color:#242424"> <o:p></o:p></span><

	/p></div><div style="margin-bottom:4.5pt"><p class="MsoNormal"><span style

	="font-family:&quot\;Segoe UI&quot\;\,sans-serif\;color:#242424"><a href="

	https://dialin.teams.microsoft.com/7ec6061a-3681-4547-928d-01c16438e70d?id

	=634421385"><span style="font-size:10.5pt\;color:#5B5FC7">Find a local num

	ber</span></a> <o:p></o:p></span></p></div></div><div style="margin-bottom

	:.25in"><p class="MsoNormal"><span class="me-email-text-secondary"><span s

	tyle="font-size:10.5pt\;font-family:&quot\;Segoe UI&quot\;\,sans-serif\;co

	lor:#616161">Phone conference ID: </span></span><span class="me-email-text

	"><span style="font-size:10.5pt\;font-family:&quot\;Segoe UI&quot\;\,sans-

	serif\;color:#242424">634 421 385#</span></span><span style="font-family:&

	quot\;Segoe UI&quot\;\,sans-serif\;color:#242424"> <o:p></o:p></span></p><

	/div><div><p class="MsoNormal"><span class="me-email-text-secondary"><span

	 style="font-size:10.5pt\;font-family:&quot\;Segoe UI&quot\;\,sans-serif\;

	color:#616161">For organizers: </span></span><span style="font-family:&quo

	t\;Segoe UI&quot\;\,sans-serif\;color:#242424"><a href="https://teams.micr

	osoft.com/meetingOptions/?organizerId=8704c3bb-e268-4ed6-8765-83073ccd8b4b

	&amp\;tenantId=08cbf485-1cb7-4a02-9a21-0dd9b45b9ff7&amp\;threadId=19_meeti

	ng_ZjBjNDkwMGYtYmJlYS00MWY1LWI4ZmEtYjVmMDFlNmFiZTMx@thread.v2&amp\;message

	Id=0&amp\;language=en-US" target="_blank"><span style="font-size:10.5pt\;c

	olor:#5B5FC7">Meeting options</span></a> </span><span style="font-family:&

	quot\;Segoe UI&quot\;\,sans-serif\;color:#D1D1D1">|</span><span style="fon

	t-family:&quot\;Segoe UI&quot\;\,sans-serif\;color:#242424"> <a href="http

	s://dialin.teams.microsoft.com/usp/pstnconferencing" target="_blank"><span

	 style="font-size:10.5pt\;color:#5B5FC7">Reset dial-in PIN</span></a> <o:p

	></o:p></span></p></div><div style="margin-bottom:.25in\;overflow:hidden">

	<p class="MsoNormal"><span style="font-family:&quot\;Segoe UI&quot\;\,sans

	-serif\;color:#242424">___________________________________________________

	_____________________________<o:p></o:p></span></p></div></div><p class="M

	soNormal"><o:p>&nbsp\;</o:p></p></div></body></html>

X-MICROSOFT-CDO-BUSYSTATUS:BUSY

X-MICROSOFT-CDO-IMPORTANCE:2

X-MICROSOFT-CDO-INTENDEDSTATUS:BUSY

X-MICROSOFT-DISALLOW-COUNTER:TRUE

X-MS-OLK-APPTLASTSEQUENCE:0

BEGIN:VALARM

TRIGGER:-PT15M

ACTION:DISPLAY

DESCRIPTION:Reminder

END:VALARM

END:VEVENT

END:VCALENDAR





